Contract 23-07 - Water Main	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	^ *							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,	-							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	1:00 AM CST							
1 0								
					Carl Bowers & Son	s Const Co. Inc.	Jossart Brot	hers, Inc.
					N1844 Malor	ney Road		
					Kaukauna, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		1		~ ,		\$2,327,891.20		\$2,333,212.45
		Mobilization; complete as				. , ,		. ,,
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
		Removing pavement;	1		. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,600.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00	\$3.95	\$6,320.00
		Removing curb and	•					
		gutter; complete as						
	1110	specified	Linear Feet	568.00	\$12.00	\$6,816.00	\$11.00	\$6,248.00
		Removing concrete and						
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	10,736.00	\$1.25	\$13,420.00	\$0.90	\$9,662.40
		Unclassified excavation;						
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	360.00	\$17.00	\$6,120.00	\$20.50	\$7,380.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
		7" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	6,710.00	\$76.00	\$509,960.00	\$81.25	\$545,187.50
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	277.00	\$95.00	\$26,315.00	\$98.70	\$27,339.90

Contract 23-07 - Water Mair	Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)	Γ				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			-,	<u> </u>				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	-00 AM CST							
bia Opennig. 05/00/2025 11	.00 /101 CO1							
					Carl Bowers & Sor	ns Const Co. Inc	Jossart Bro	thors Inc
							Jossan Die	ullers, mc.
					N1844 Maloney Road Kaukauna, WI 54130			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	-	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	253.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00	\$103.00	\$26,059.00
		Concrete pavement gaps;						
	1334	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	38.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$450.00	\$17,100.00
		Turf restoration on Beech						
		Street; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	610.00	\$12.00	\$7,320.00	\$9.00	\$5,490.00
		Turf restoration on Clark						
		Court; complete as						
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	361.30	\$12.00	\$4,335.60	\$9.00	\$3,251.70
		Turf restoration on						
		Hollister Avenue;						
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	282.90	\$12.00	\$3,394.80	\$9.00	\$2,546.10
		Turf restoration on Oak						
	10505	Street; complete as		(77 00)	*12 00	to 110.00	* 0.00	¢< 000 40
	1370D	specified	Square Yards	675.90	\$12.00	\$8,110.80	\$9.00	\$6,083.10
		12" radius curb with 6"						
	1410	CABC and grading;	T. F. (265.00	#10.00	¢ 4 770 00	¢10.40	#4.0 7 (.00
	1410	complete as specified 30" curb and gutter; 7";	Linear Feet	265.00	\$18.00	\$4,770.00	\$18.40	\$4,876.00
		with 5" CABC and						
	1440	grading; complete as	Lines-Feet		#E0.00	¢00 750 00	#E0.00	# 30 750 00
	1440	specified 30" curb and gutter; plain;	Linear Feet	655.00	\$50.00	\$32,750.00	\$50.00	\$32,750.00
		7"; with 5" CABC and						
	1441	grading; complete as	LineseErst	1 401 00	#05 00	#27 025 00	#0 < 00	#20 F04 00
	1441	specified	Linear Feet	1,481.00	\$25.00	\$37,025.00	\$26.00	\$38,506.00
	1470	Sidewalk curb; complete	Lines-Feet	40.00	#4E 00	¢1.000.00	¢40.00	¢1 (00 00
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main R	eplacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of			.,					
	<u> </u>							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	r I							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:00	DAM CST							
					Carl Bowers & So		Jossart Brot	hers, Inc.
					N1844 Mal	oney Road		
					Kaukauna,	WI 54130		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	7,060.00	\$9.00	\$63,540.00	\$10.00	\$70,600.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	1	,		. ,		. ,
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	3,475.00	\$10.00	\$34,750.00	\$11.00	\$38,225.00
	1510	6" concrete step; complete	Square reet	3,173.00	\$10.00	\$3 4 ,730.00	\$11.00	\$50,225.00
	1530	as specified	Square Feet	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
	1550	Curb ramp detectable	Square reet	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,230.00	\$105.00	\$5,250:00
		warning field						
		-						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$36.75	\$3,307.50
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -						
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,615.00	\$2.00	\$5,230.00	\$2.10	\$5,491.50
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie						
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	454.00	\$8.00	\$3,632.00	\$8.40	\$3,813.60
		Locate existing property						
		monuments; complete as						
	1650	specified	Each	60.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00
		Replace existing property						· · · ·
		monuments; complete as						
	1652	specified	Each	12.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$65.00	\$780.00
		Sawing existing				• • • • •	• • • • • •	
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$2.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00
	1700	Sawing concrete	Elilearieet	550.00	φ2.00	\$7.00.00	40.00	φ1,110.00
		pavement full depth;						
	1710	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,695.00	\$2.50	\$4,237.50	\$4.00	\$6,780.00
	1/10	Base aggregate dense;	Lineal reet	1,090.00	φ2.30	φ 4 ,237.30	.00 p 4 .00	
		3/4"; complete as						
	1800	-	Tama	50.00	¢22.00	¢1 100 00	¢(2.00	¢2 150.00
	1800	specified	Tons	50.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
	1000	Tack coat; complete as	C .II	12.00	#0 	#00.70	#0.00	# 0 < 00
	1900	specified 4" conhaltic novement LT	Gallons	12.00	\$2.55	\$30.60	\$3.00	\$36.00
		4" asphaltic pavement LT						
		with 10" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1906	specified	Square Yards	1,700.00	\$39.54	\$67,218.00	\$42.00	\$71,400.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of			.,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oslikosli Wi, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:0	DO AM CET							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:0	JU AM C51							
	-				C 10 0 0			-1 T
	_				Carl Bowers & So		Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.
					N1844 Malo			
					Kaukauna, WI 54130		TT '' D '	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	32.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$66.00	\$2,112.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2000	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$83.00	\$1,245.00	\$92.00	\$1,380.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2004	specified	Linear Feet	140.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$94.00	\$13,160.00
		Furnish and install 18"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2010	specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$650.00	\$4,225.00	\$1,015.00	\$6,597.50
		Furnish and install Type 1		1				
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$22,800.00
		Furnish and install Type 3						
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2237	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
		Furnish and install 6"						· · ·
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$82.00	\$9,020.00
		Furnish and install storm						
		sewer marker balls;						
	2404	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
	-	Furnish and install storm	-			,	4 - 2000	,
		sewer clay dams;						
	2406	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		Valious Locations (#0050020	,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli VI, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:	00 AM CST							
bid Opennig. 05/06/2025 11.								
	-			ł – ł	Carl Bowers & Sor	ns Const Co. Inc	Jossart Bro	there Inc
					N1844 Malo		Jossalt Dio	uleis, ilic.
Continue Title	Item Calls	It is Description	UofM	Owentlite	Kaukauna, V		Unit Price	Teter dan
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install storm	U0IM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2400	sewer lateral inlet;		2.00	#000.00	# 2 7 00.00	#1 000 00	#2 000 00
	2408	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Storm lateral inlet						
	2414	adjustments; complete as		2.00	#2 00.00	¢ 100.00	# 2 50.00	#=00.00
	2414	specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
		and remove Type D						
	2500	modified inlet protection;		(0.00	#100.00	¢< 000.00	#0 5 00	#F 100.00
	2508	complete as specified Sediment removal - Type	Each	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
		,,						
		D modified inlet						
	2510	protection; complete as		15.00	#20.00	#200.00	#F 05	#50 55
	2510	specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	15.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$78.75
	2517	and remove stone bag;	E. J.	20.00	¢10.00	¢200.00	¢10 F0	¢210.00
	2516	complete as specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.50	\$210.00
		and remove 12" diameter						
	2519	sediment logs; complete	LinersPred	10.00	¢10.00	¢400.00	¢10 F0	¢ 120.00
	2518	as specified Abandon 8" - 12" storm	Linear Feet	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.50	\$420.00
	2800	sewer; complete as specified	LinersPred	10.00	¢25.00	¢450.00	¢20.00	#2/0.00
	2800	Remove 30" and smaller	Linear Feet	18.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
	2804	storm sewer; complete as	Linear Feet	10.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
	2004	specified Abandon storm sewer	Lineal reet	10.00	\$33.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$350.00
		manholes and inlets;						
	2810	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2010	Connect to existing storm	Edell	1.00	\$800.00	\$000.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	8.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
	2000	Connect to existing storm	Each	0.00	.00 . 00	\$ ± ,000.00	.00.00	\$±,000.00
		sewer lateral; complete as						
	2852	specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	2002	Connect lateral to existing	Edell	2.00	¢∠30.00	\$300.00	.00.00	\$600.00
		storm sewer main;						
	2854		Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
	2004	complete as specified	EaCII	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		Various Locations (#8393328						
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
onenon: Osnkosn wi, Chy	y 01							
id Opening: 03/06/2023 11	1.00 AM CST							
iu opennig. 05/00/2025 11	1.00 ANI COT							
					Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc	Joseph Brotha	rs Inc
					N1844 Malone		Jossan Diotne	is, mc.
					Kaukauna, W	·		.00 \$10,200.00 .00 \$1,800.00 .00 \$3,800.00 .00 \$6,325.00 .00 \$475.00 .00 \$5500.00 .00 \$250.00
Section Title	Itom Codo	Item Description	UofM	Orrentites	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 11tle	Item Code	Item Description	UorM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Connect to existing storm						
	0054	sewer manhole; complete	F 1	2.00	#<00.00	#1 000 00	¢1 000 00	# 2 000 0
	2856	as specified	Each	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
	2000	sanitary sewer (relay);	.	60.00	** ***	to (00 00	#1 7 0.00	#10 2 00 0
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$170.00	\$10,200.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);				t		
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$475.00	\$475.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Furnish and install 10" x						
		4" sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3202	specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$700.0
		Furnish and install 4"						
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3230	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Mair	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor. Oslikosli (11, city								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 03/00/2023 11	.00 /101 CO 1	+						
					Carl Baruara & Car	a Canat Ca. Inc.	Loosant Duoi	there is a
					Carl Bowers & Son		Jossart Bro	tners, Inc.
					N1844 Malor			
					Kaukauna, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 4"/6"						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	133.00	\$130.00	\$17,290.00	\$125.00	\$16,625.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	12.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
		Furnish and install clay						
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
	0000	Furnish and install	Buch	0.00	\$1,000,000	\$0,000,000	\$7.00100	\$\$7555165
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3302	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	3302	Furnish and install	Edell	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		sanitary sewer concrete						
	2222	collars; complete as		1.00	* (22.20)	\$ <00.00	* =00.00	* =00.00
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Closed circuit televising;						
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
		Closed circuit televising -						
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
		Sanitary sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Furnish and install 4"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00
		Furnish and install 6"		İ				
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of			,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitol. Oslikosli Wi, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:0	DO AM CST							
Biu Opening. 00/00/2020 11.								
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc	Jossart Bro	there Inc
	+			ł – – ł –	N1844 Male		Jossait Dio	thers, me.
	-				Kaukauna, WI 54130			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item Code	Furnish and install 8"	Convi	Qualitity	Chitritte	Extension	OntTrice	Extension
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,945.00	\$126.00	\$497,070.00	\$115.00	\$453,675.00
	1001	Furnish and install 10"	Efficar rect	0,710.00	¢120.00	\$177,070.00	ψ110.00	\$ 100,070.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4006	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00
		Furnish and install 1"			+	++)+++	+	+ -)
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,920.00	\$89.00	\$259,880.00	\$82.00	\$239,440.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"		,		. ,		. ,
		water service (relay);						
	4037	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$92.00	\$3,220.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		water service (relay);						
	4040	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$103.00	\$3,605.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (new);						
	4042	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	95.00	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$500.00	\$47,500.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4050	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
	1070	corporation and stop box;		1 00	** ***	## 2 00	** *** **	** *** ***
	4053	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
		Furnish and install water						
	4055	service clay dams;	Eash	07.00	¢100.00	¢0 700 00	¢50.00	¢4 050 00
	4055	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	97.00	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	-000	Furnish and install	Lati	1.00	\$1,700.00	φ1,700.00	φ2,000.00	φ2,000.00
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Mai	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	^	Valious Estations (#0050020	<i>''</i>					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, Cit	y 01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	1.00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 05/00/2025 1	1.00 AMI COT							
				ł – ł	Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc	Jossart Broth	are Inc
					N1844 Malon		Jossan Bioni	ers, mc.
Castian Title	Ham Calls	It is Description	TT- () (Quantita	Kaukauna, W		Halt Dates	Tetersland
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		connections to existing 8"						
	10.00	water main; complete as		2.00	to 000 00	A < 000 00		* < 000 00
	4060	specified	Each	3.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		10" water main; complete						
	4062	as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Temporary water main;						
	4080	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4101	as specified	Each	2.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	9.00	\$630.00	\$5,670.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	2.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		Furnish and install 10" x						
		8" water main tee;						
	4120	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main cross;						
	4189	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00
		Furnish and install 8" 11-						
		1/4 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4219	specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$405.00	\$405.00
		Furnish and install 8" 22-						
		1/2 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4228	specified	Each	3.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
		Furnish and install 4" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45						
		degree water main bend;				10 - 10 A		1
	4236	complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	\$320.00	\$7,680.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-	Various Eocations (#0595520	,					
		+ +						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	/ 01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	NO AM CET							
Bid Opening: 05/06/2025 11	1:00 AWI C51							
					Call Barran & Ca	a Court Co. In c	Less of Day	(h
					Carl Bowers & So		Jossart Bro	tners, Inc.
					N1844 Mal			
	I	K D I I	11.04		Kaukauna,		TT '(D '	T ()
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 8" 45						
	1007	degree water main bend;		1100	± 125 00	¢ < 000 00	* 10 0 00	¢< 000 00
	4237	complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$435.00	\$6,090.00	\$430.00	\$6,020.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"						
		water main reducer;						
	4263	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main reducer;						
	4264	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main plug;						
	4308	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		water main plug;						
	4309	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
		Cut and cap existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		Cut and cap existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		Cut and cap existing 10"						
		water main; complete as						
	4356	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Furnish and install 4"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00	\$2,125.00	\$27,625.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$56,050.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4403	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	2.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Mai	in Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City				1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	ty of			1				
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 1	1:00 AM CST							
					Carl Bowers & Sor	ns Const Co. Inc.	Jossart Brot	ners, Inc.
					N1844 Malo	oney Road		
					Kaukauna,	WI 54130		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	10.00	\$5,250.00	\$52,500.00	\$5,650.00	\$56,500.00
		Rock excavation;						
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
		Abandon water main on						
		Beech Street; complete as						
	4900	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Clark Court; complete as						
	4902	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Hollister Avenue;						
	4904	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Oak Street; complete as						
	4906	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Remove water main;						
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	274.00	\$40.00	\$10,960.00	\$25.00	\$6,850.00
		Excavation special						
		(water); complete as	_					
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
Bid Total:						\$2,327,891.20		\$2,333,212.45

Contract 23-07 - Water Mai	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	<u> </u>							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit								
· · ·								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 12	1:00 AM CST							
1 0								
					PTS Contrac	ctors, Inc	Dorne	r Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$2,456,860.00		\$2,474,649.11
		Mobilization; complete as						
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$217,259.02	\$217,259.02	\$186,352.00	\$186,352.00
		Removing pavement;	•					
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,600.00	\$5.80	\$9,280.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
		Removing curb and						
		gutter; complete as						
	1110	specified	Linear Feet	568.00	\$12.00	\$6,816.00	\$11.10	\$6,304.80
		Removing concrete and						
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	10,736.00	\$0.90	\$9,662.40	\$0.90	\$9,662.40
		Unclassified excavation;						
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	360.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.60	\$7,416.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as	_					
	1220	specified	Tons	50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
		7" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration; and traffic control;						
	1000	complete as specified	Carrows V 1	6 710 00	¢00.40	#E30 404 00	#0F 00	
	1308	7" concrete pavement	Square Yards	6,710.00	\$80.40	\$539,484.00	\$85.00	\$570,350.00
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	277.00	\$97.60	\$27,035.20	\$102.50	\$28,392.50
	1309	complete as specified	oquare rards	277.00	\$97.6U	φ <i>21</i> ,035.20	\$102.50	₹20,392.50

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)	Γ				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			.,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 05/06/2025 11								
	-				PTS Contrac	ctors. Inc	Dorne	r Inc
					115 Contra	ct015, file	Donie	i nic.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	253.00	\$101.75	\$25,742.75	\$106.70	\$26,995.10
	1017	Concrete pavement gaps;	Square Turus	200.00	φ101.7 <i>0</i>	φ20,7 12.70	\$100.70	φ20,770.10
	1334	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$1,055.80	\$2,111.60
		Adjust manholes and			4-/	+_/~~~~	+-/	+=/
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	38.00	\$365.00	\$13,870.00	\$694.00	\$26,372.00
		Turf restoration on Beech			400000	+)	407 -100	+==>,======
		Street; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	610.00	\$8.30	\$5,063.00	\$8.10	\$4,941.00
		Turf restoration on Clark	- 1					
		Court; complete as						
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	361.30	\$8.30	\$2,998.79	\$8.10	\$2,926.53
		Turf restoration on	-1			, ,		, ,,
		Hollister Avenue;						
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	282.90	\$8.30	\$2,348.07	\$8.10	\$2,291.49
		Turf restoration on Oak	1					
		Street; complete as						
	1370D	specified	Square Yards	675.90	\$8.30	\$5,609.97	\$8.10	\$5,474.79
		12" radius curb with 6"	•					
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	265.00	\$18.00	\$4,770.00	\$18.50	\$4,902.50
		30" curb and gutter; 7";						
		with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1440	specified	Linear Feet	655.00	\$49.80	\$32,619.00	\$50.70	\$33,208.50
		30" curb and gutter; plain;						
		7"; with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1441	specified	Linear Feet	1,481.00	\$25.40	\$37,617.40	\$25.90	\$38,357.90
		Sidewalk curb; complete						
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$41.55	\$1,662.00	\$42.20	\$1,688.00

eplacements - `	Various Locations (#839332	3)					
epiacements	Various Educions (#005002	57					
AMCST							
AWIC51							
					. .	P	•
				P15 Contrac	ctors, Inc	Dorner	Inc.
				TI 'S D '	F <i>t</i>	TL '(D '	F / 1
Item Code		UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	0 0						
1500		Square Feet	7,060.00	\$9.85	\$69,541.00	\$10.00	\$70,600.00
1510		Square Feet	3,475.00	\$10.90	\$37,877.50	\$11.10	\$38,572.50
1530		Square Feet	50.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$105.60	\$5,280.00
	-						
	0						
1540		Square Feet	90.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00	\$37.00	\$3,330.00
	No. 4 reinforcing rods -						
	deformed; epoxy-coated;						
1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,615.00	\$2.00	\$5,230.00	\$2.10	\$5,491.50
	bars - deformed; epoxy-						
	coated; complete as						
1560	specified	Each	454.00	\$8.30	\$3,768.20	\$8.40	\$3,813.60
	Locate existing property						
	monuments; complete as						
1650	specified	Each	60.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00
	Replace existing property		İ İ				
	monuments; complete as						
1652	specified	Each	12.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$63.00	\$756.00
	Sawing existing		1				
	pavement; complete as						
1700	specified	Linear Feet	380.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$2.40	\$912.00
	Sawing concrete						
	pavement full depth;						
1710	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,695.00	\$3.00	\$5,085.00	\$3.20	\$5,424.00
	1 1		,,				
1800	-	Tons	50.00	\$62.00	\$3.100.00	\$63.30	\$3,165.00
				+	++/00	400.000	40,200,000
1900		Gallons	12.00	\$2.60	\$31.20	\$2.60	\$31.20
	4" asphaltic pavement LT			+2100	401120	<i>Ş</i> <u></u> 100	<i>401120</i>
	• •						
	0						
	AM CST AM CST Item Code 1500 1510 1530 1550 1550 1550 1550 1652 1700	ImageImageAM CSTImage <t< td=""><td>AM CST Image: constraint of the system o</td><td>Image: second</td><td>Image: specified specifie</td><td>Image: specified 1500Image: specified 150</td><td>Image: specified spe</td></t<>	AM CST Image: constraint of the system o	Image: second	Image: specified specifie	Image: specified 1500Image: specified 150	Image: specified spe

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-		.,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli Wi, City								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	·00 AM CST							
bia opening. 00/00/2020 11								
					PTS Contrac	ctors Inc	Dorne	r Inc
					110 Connu	ctors, me	Donie	1 IIIC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	32.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$66.40	\$2,124.80
		Furnish and install 6"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2000	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$132.00	\$3,960.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
	2002	storm sewer; complete as		15.00	#150.00	#2 25 0 00	#00.00	#1 2 00.00
	2002	specified Furnish and install 12"	Linear Feet	15.00	\$158.00	\$2,370.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
		RCP Class III storm						
	2004	sewer; complete as		140.00	#107.00	#14,000,00	£00.00	¢10 (00 00
	2004	specified Furnish and install 18"	Linear Feet	140.00	\$107.00	\$14,980.00	\$90.00	\$12,600.00
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2010	specified	Lincon Foot	60.00	¢120.00	¢7 200 00	\$100.00	¢6,000,00
	2010	Furnish and install	Linear Feet	60.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$715.00	\$4,647.50	\$905.00	\$5,882.50
	2201	Furnish and install Type 1	vertical reet	0.50	\$715.00	\$ 4 ,0 4 7.50	\$903.00	\$5,862.50
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$2,285.00	\$18,280.00	\$2,595.00	\$20,760.00
	2233	Furnish and install Type 3	Lach	0.00	\$2,203.00	\$10,200.00	φ2,575.00	\$20,700.00
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2237	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,680.00	\$5,360.00	\$2,982.00	\$5,964.00
	22.57	Furnish and install 6"	Luch	2.00	φ2,000.00	φ5,500.00	ψ2,762.00	ψ0,704.00
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00
		Furnish and install storm		110.00	\$25.00	\$10,100.00	\$.5.00	4.7.50.00
		sewer marker balls;						
	2404	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$44.00	\$352.00
	-	Furnish and install storm			,		,	
		sewer clay dams;						
	2406	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$87.00	\$348.00	\$172.00	\$688.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Mair	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	^		,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Somethold Connecting City								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	·00 AM CST							
biu opening. 00/00/2020 11								
					PTS Contra	ctors Inc	Dorne	r Inc
					115 Contra	ictors, me	Donie	i inc.
				ł – – – – –				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Steader The	item coue	Furnish and install storm	Conn	Quality	Chief Fride	Extension	ChitThtt	Esterioron
		sewer lateral inlet;						
	2408	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,137.00	\$3,411.00
	2100	Storm lateral inlet	Euch	5.00	\$500.00	φ2,000.00	ψ1,107.00	φ0,111.00
		adjustments; complete as						
	2414	specified	Each	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$296.00
	2717	Furnish; install; maintain;	Lacit	2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	φ140.00	φ290.00
		and remove Type D						
	1	modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00
	2300	Sediment removal - Type	Each	00.00	\$65.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$0, 4 00.00
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
	2510	Furnish; install; maintain;	Edell	15.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$24.00	\$480.00
	2510	Furnish; install; maintain;	Edell	20.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$24.00	\$400.00
		and remove 12" diameter						
		sediment logs; complete						
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
	2518	Abandon 8" - 12" storm	Lineal reet	40.00	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$000.00
		sewer; complete as						
	2800	specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$18.00	\$324.00
	2000	Remove 30" and smaller	Lineal Feet	10.00	\$34.00	\$772.00	\$10.00	\$324.00
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$52.00	\$520.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
	2004	Abandon storm sewer	Lineal Feet	10.00	\$32.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
		manholes and inlets;						
	2810	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$359.00	\$359.00
	2010	Connect to existing storm	Each	1.00	\$235.00	\$255.00	4009.00	\$359.00
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	8.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00	\$501.00	\$4,008.00
	2030	Connect to existing storm	Each	0.00	.0020.00	\$±,700.00	\$001.00	₽±,000.00
		sewer lateral; complete as						
	2852	specified	Each	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
	2032	Connect lateral to existing	Edell	2.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	φ215.00	\$ 4 50.00
	1	storm sewer main;						
	2954		Each	1.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$333.00	\$333.00
	2854	complete as specified	Each	1.00	р 020.00	\$620.00	р 333.00	\$333.00

		Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
wner: Oshkosh WI, City								
licitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
d Opening: 03/06/2023 1	1:00 AM CST							
					PTS Contract	ors, Inc	Dorner In	с.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	3.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$155.00	\$9,300.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.0
		Furnish and install 10"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$328.00	\$3,280.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$655.00	\$3,275.00	\$768.00	\$3,840.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$570.00	\$6,270.00	\$581.00	\$6,391.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$475.00	\$475.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$479.00	\$479.0
		Furnish and install 10" x				· · · · ·		
		4" sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3202	specified	Each	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$334.00	\$334.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	4.00	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$359.00	\$1,436.0
	0210	Furnish and install 4"		1.00	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	\$1,000.00	4003100	¢1,100.0
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3230	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.0
	5250	speenieu	Linear reet	30.00	φ140.00	φ±,550.00	\$100.00	φ5,240.0

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	<u> </u>		,	1 1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 05/00/2025 11.	00 1101 CO1			ł – ł				
					PTS Contrac	etovo Ture	Dorner	. Ter e
					r 15 Contiac	ctors, me	Dome	IIIC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Jeculii Tille	item Coue	Furnish and install 4"/6"	COIN	Quantity	OmtThe	Extension	ChitThe	Extension
		sanitary sewer lateral						
	2224	(relay); complete as		122.00	\$105 00		** *	A1= 4 (0.00
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	133.00	\$135.00	\$17,955.00	\$114.00	\$15,162.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	12.00	\$41.00	\$492.00	\$47.00	\$564.00
		Furnish and install clay						
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	6.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$172.00	\$1,032.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,214.00	\$9,712.00
		Furnish and install					. ,	. ,
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3302	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,224.00	\$2,448.00
	5562	Furnish and install	Lach	2.00	\$010.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,224.00	φ2,110.00
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	2220	-	F 1	1.00	#1.00	¢1.00	#521.00	# 501 .00
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$531.00	\$531.00
	2500	Closed circuit televising;			** •••	\$100.00	***	¢1.000.00
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	90.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
		Closed circuit televising -						
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$158.00	\$316.00
		Sanitary sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	1.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$2,459.00	\$2,459.00
		Furnish and install 4"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$157.00	\$7,065.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$118.00	\$25,960.00	\$120.00	\$26,400.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	n Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328	3)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			· ·					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli 111, eng								
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11	00 AM CST							
514 opening, 00,00,2020 11								
					PTS Contra	actors. Inc	Dorne	r Inc.
					110 conta	1010) 1110	Donie	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,945.00	\$127.00	\$501,015.00	\$130.00	\$512,850.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4006	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,920.00	\$100.00	\$292,000.00	\$95.00	\$277,400.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"						
		water service (relay);						
	4037	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$121.00	\$4,235.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		water service (relay);						
	4040	complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$133.00	\$4,655.00	\$101.00	\$3,535.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
	1010	water service (new);			*12 0.00	¢ < 000.00	to= 00	¢ (==0.00
	4042	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
	1010	corporation and stop box;		07.00	A= (0.00	*=2.2.0.0.0.1	A 400 00	
	4048	complete as specified	Each	95.00	\$560.00	\$53,200.00	\$492.00	\$46,740.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"						
	1050	corporation and stop box;	F 1	1.00	#1.0(5.00	¢1.0(F.00	#1.0(1.00	¢1.0(1.00
	4050	complete as specified Furnish and install 2"	Each	1.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,061.00	\$1,061.00
	4052	corporation and stop box;	E. J.	1.00	¢1 595 00	¢1 585 00	¢1 510 00	¢1 510.00
	4053	complete as specified Furnish and install water	Each	1.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$1,519.00	\$1,519.00
		service clay dams;						
	4055		Each	97.00	¢04 00	¢0 242 00	\$148.00	¢1/ 254 00
	4055	complete as specified Furnish and install	EaCII	97.00	\$86.00	\$8,342.00	\$146.00	\$14,356.00
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	¢1 660 00	\$1,660.00
	4030	Furnish and install	EaCII	1.00	\$1,303.00	\$1,303.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,000.00
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	5.00	\$2,030.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,748.00	\$8,740.00
	4000	specifieu	Lati	5.00	φ2,030.00	\$10,150.00	\$1,740.00	<i>ф</i> 0,740.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main I	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	-	Valious Locations (#0030020	,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City C	,,							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:0	0 AM CST							
biu Opennig. 05/06/2025 11.0								
					PTS Contract	ore Inc	Dorner I	nc
					115 Contract	iors, me	Domeri	nc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Each	3.00	\$2,690.00	\$8,070.00	\$2,353.00	\$7,059.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		10" water main; complete						
	4062	as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,445.00	\$6,890.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
		Temporary water main;				. ,	. ,	. ,
	4080	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,921.00	\$9,921.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 6"	1					. ,
		water main tee; complete						
	4101	as specified	Each	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$573.00	\$1,146.00
	-	Furnish and install 8" x 6"				, ,		1,
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	9.00	\$790.00	\$7,110.00	\$777.00	\$6,993.00
	-	Furnish and install 8" x 8"				,,		1-1
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	2.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$803.00	\$1,606.00
		Furnish and install 10" x				, ,		,,
		8" water main tee;						
	4120	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00
	-	Furnish and install 8" x 8"				. ,		
		water main cross;						
	4189	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,145.00	\$2,290.00
		Furnish and install 8" 11-			,,	, ,	. ,	,,
		1/4 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4219	specified	Each	1.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
		Furnish and install 8" 22-			+	+	+	4-00000
		1/2 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4228	specified	Each	3.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$469.00	\$1,407.00
		Furnish and install 4" 45		0.00	<i><i><i>q</i> 100100</i></i>	¢1/2>0.00	÷107.00	<i>q</i> 1/10/100
		degree water main bend;						
	4235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$255.00	\$510.00
	1200	Furnish and install 6" 45	Luci	2.00	\$=10.00	¢150.00	\$ 00.00	\$010.00
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	24.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	\$345.00	\$8,280.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Main	Replacements -	Various Locations (#8393328)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		Various Elocations (#0090020	,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitol: Oslikosli WI, City	01							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 11:	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 05/00/2025 11.	.00 AM C31							
					DTC Control	etovo Tra	Dorne	
					PTS Contrac	ctors, inc	Dome	r inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item code	Furnish and install 8" 45	COIN	Quantity	Onterfice	Extension	Onit The	Extension
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$435.00	\$6,090.00	\$473.00	\$6,622.00
	42.57	Furnish and install 8" x 4"	Each	14.00	\$ 4 35.00	\$0,070.00	φ475.00	\$0,022.00
		water main reducer;						
	4263	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$362.00	\$362.00
	4205	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Each	1.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$502.00	\$302.00
		water main reducer;						
	4264	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$414.00	\$2,070.00
	4204	Furnish and install 6"	Each	5.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	φ414.00	\$2,070.00
		water main plug;						
	4308	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
	4500	Furnish and install 8"	Each	2.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	φ 1 00.00	\$920.00
		water main plug;						
	4309	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$757.00	\$757.00
	4507	Cut and cap existing 6"	Lacit	1.00	φ220.00	\$220.00	\$7.57.50	φ <i>151</i> .00
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
	4002	Cut and cap existing 8"	Lacit	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$010.00	\$1,020.00
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00
	1001	Cut and cap existing 10"	Euch	2.00	ψ1,505.00	40,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,010.00
		water main; complete as						
	4356	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,193.00	\$2,386.00
		Furnish and install 4"			+-,	+ -)++ ++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	+-/-/0100	+_)
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00
		Furnish and install 6"			,,	,,	,,	,,
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$1,965.00	\$25,545.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
		Furnish and install 8"						. ,
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$2,715.00	\$51,585.00	\$2,825.00	\$53,675.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4403	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,885.00	\$7,770.00	\$4,072.00	\$8,144.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	2.00	\$6,430.00	\$12,860.00	\$6,025.00	\$12,050.00

Contract 23-07 - Water Mai	in Replacements -	Various Locations (#839332	8)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	ty of							
Bid Opening: 03/06/2023 1	1:00 AM CST							
					PTS Contra	actors, Inc	Dorne	r Inc.
				1				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	10.00	\$5,735.00	\$57,350.00	\$6,015.00	\$60,150.00
		Rock excavation;						
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
		Abandon water main on						
		Beech Street; complete as						
	4900	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,828.00	\$2,828.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Clark Court; complete as						
	4902	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$738.00	\$738.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Hollister Avenue;						
	4904	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00
		Abandon water main on						
		Oak Street; complete as						
	4906	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,476.00
		Remove water main;						
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	274.00	\$22.00	\$6,028.00	\$34.00	\$9,316.00
		Excavation special						
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
Bid Total:						\$2,456,860.00		\$2,474,649.11